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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF RHODE ISLAND

IN RE LOESTRIN ANTITRUST LITIGATION
MDL NO. 2472
THIS DOCUMENT RELATES TO:

ALL END-PAYOR PLANTIFF ACTIONS

END-PAYOR PLAINTIFES’ NOTICE OF APPEAL

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the End-Payor Plaintiffs,' on behalf of themselves and
the putative class of End-Payor Plaintiffs, hereby appeal to the United States Court of Appeals
for the First Circuit from the Opinion and Order entered on September 4, 2014 (Dkt No. 116)
and the Order and Judgment entered in this action on February 17, 2015 granting final judgment
as to the Sherman Act claims contained in Claims One and Three in the End-Payor Plaintiffs’
Consolidated Class Action Complaint (Dkt Nos. 141, 142).

Dated: February 23, 2015
Respectfully submitted,
/s/ Donald A. Migliori
Donald A. Migliori (R1#4936)
MOTLEY RICE LLC

321 South Main Street, 2nd Floor
Providence, RI1 02903

Telephone: (401) 457-7700
Fax: (401) 457-7708
dmigliori@motleyrice.com

! City of Providence, A.F. of L. — A.G.C. Building Trades Welfare Plan, Allied Services Division Welfare
Fund, Electrical Workers 242 and 294 Health & Welfare Fund, Fraternal Order of Police, Fort Lauderdale
Lodge 31, Insurance Trust Fund, Laborers International Union of North America, Local 35 Health Care
Fund, Painters District Council No. 30 Health and Welfare Fund, Teamsters Local 237 Welfare Benefits
Fund, United Food and Commercial Workers Local 1776 & Participating Employers Health and Welfare
Fund, Denis Loy, Melissa Chrestmas and Mary Alexander.



Case 1:13-md-02472-S-PAS Document 143 Filed 02/23/15 Page 2 of 5 PagelD #: 2265

Michael M. Buchman
MOTLEY RICE LLC

600 Third Avenue, Suite 2101
New York, New York 10016
Telephone: (212) 577-0050
Fax: (212) 577-0054
mbuchman@motleyrice.com

Marvin A. Miller

MILLER LAW LLC

115 South LaSalle Street, Suite 2910
Chicago, IL 60603

Telephone: (312) 332-3400
mmiller@millerlawllc.com

J. Douglas Richards

COHEN MILSTEIN SELLERS & TOLL PLLC
88 Pine Street, 14th Floor

New York, NY 10005

Telephone: (212) 838-7797

Fax: (212) 838-7745
drichards@cohenmilstein.com

Steve D. Shadowen

HILLIARD & SHADOWEN LLP
39 West Main Street
Mechanicsburg, PA 17055
Telephone: (855) 344-3298
steve@hilliardshadowenlaw.com

End-Payor’s Interim Co-Lead Counsel

Carl Case Beckwith

CARL BECKWITH, ESQ., PC
1 Closter Commons, #181
Closter, NJ 07624

Telephone: (201) 338-2833
Fax: (201) 839-4558
CCBeckwith@gmail.com

Natalie Finkelman Bennett

SHEPHERD FINKELMAN MILLER &
SHAH LLC

35 E. State St.

Media, PA 19063
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Telephone: (610) 891-9880
Fax: (866) 300-7367
nfinkelman@sfmslaw.com

William J. Doyle

DOYLE LOWTHER LLP
10200 Willow Creek Rd #150
San Diego, CA 92131
Telephone: (858) 935-9960
Fax: (858) 939-1939
bill@doylelowther.com

James Dugan

THE DUGAN LAW FIRM, LLC
One Canal Place - Suite 1000 365
Canal Street

New Orleans, LA70130
Telephone: (504) 648-0180
jdugan@dugan-lawfirm.com

Jayne A. Goldstein
POMERANTZ LLP

1792 Bell Tower Lane, Suite 203
Weston, FL 33326

Telephone: (954) 315-3454

Fax: 954-315-3455
jagoldstein@pomlaw.com

Deborah R. Gross

LAW OFFICES BERNARD M. GROSS, PC
100 Penn Square East

John Wanamaker Bldg., Suite 450
Philadelphia, PA 19107

Telephone: (215) 561-3600
Debbie@bernardmgross.com

Jeffrey L. Kodroff

SPECTOR ROSEMAN KODROFF &
WILLIS, P.C.

1818 Market Street, Suite 2500
Philadelphia, PA 19103

Telephone: (215) 496-0300

Fax: (215) 496-6611
jkodroff@srkw-law.com
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Lisa J. Rodriguez
SCHNADER HARRISON
1600 Market Street

Suite 3600

Philadelphia, PA 19103-7286
Telephone: 215-751-2000
Fax: 215-751-2205
ljrodriguez@schnader.com

Frank R. Schirripa

HACH ROSE SCHIRRIPA &
CHEVERIE, LLP

185 Madison Ave.

New York, NY 10016
Telephone: (212) 213-8311
fschirripa@hrsclaw.com

James Stranch

BRANSTETTER, STRANCH &
JENNINGS, PLLC

227 Second Avenue North, 4th Floor
Nashville, TN 37201

Telephone: (615) 254.8801

Fax: (615) 250.3937
jims@branstetterlaw.com

Richard D. Trenk

TRENK, DIPASQUALE, DELLA FERA &
SODONGO, P.C.

347 Mt. Pleasant Ave.

Suite 300

West Orange, NJ 07052

Telephone: (973) 243-8600

Fax: (973) 243-8677
rtrenk@trenklawfirm.com

End-Payors’ Interim Executive Committee
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that on February 23, 2015, | electronically filed the foregoing End-Payor

Plaintiffs’ Notice of Appeal with the Clerk of Court via the CM/ECF system, which

will deliver notification of filing to all counsel of record.

/s/ Donald A. Migliori

MOTLEY RICE LLC

321 South Main Street, 2nd Floor
Providence, R1 02903
Telephone: (401) 457-7700

Fax: (401) 457-7708
dmigliori@motleyrice.com




